30 Wa�
2019
FEATURES：
 30W DIL PACKAGE
 2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
 100% BURNED IN
 HIGH EFFICIENCY

Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc
No-Load
(mA TYP)
Full Load
(mA TYP)
Vdc
Full Load
(mA)
%TYP
96D-12S03RNL 9-18 30 2179 3.3 6500 82
96D-12S05RNL 9-18 30 3012 5 6000 83
96D-12S12RNL 9-18 30 2941 12 2500 85
96D-12S15RNL 9-18 30 2941 15 2000 85
96D-24S03RNL 18-36 25 1089 3.3 6500 82
96D-24S05RNL 18-36 25 1506 5 6000 83
96D-24S12RNL 18-36 25 1470 12 2500 85
96D-24S15RNL 18-36 25 1470 15 2000 85
96D-48S03RNL 36-72 20 544 3.3 6500 82
96D-48S05RNL 36-72 20 753 5 6000 83
96D-48S12RNL 36-72 20 735 12 2500 85
96D-48S15RNL 36-72 20 735 15 2000 85
96D-12D05RNL 9-18 30 3048 ±5 ±3000 83
96D-12D12RNL 9-18 30 2941 ±12 ±1250 85
96D-12D15RNL 9-18 30 2941 ±15 ±1000 85
96D-24D05RNL 18-36 25 1506 ±5 ±3000 83
96D-24D12RNL 18-36 25 1470 ±12 ±1250 85
96D-24D15RNL 18-36 25 1470 ±15 ±1000 85
96D-48D05RNL 36-72 20 753 ±5 ±3000 83
96D-48D12RNL 36-72 20 735 ±12 ±1250 85
96D-48D15RNL 36-72 20 735 ±15 ±1000 85
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/7/10
96D SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
mVp-p uF %TYP
96D-12S03R5NL 9-18 100 2398 3.3 7500 100 20000 86
96D-12S05R5NL 9-18 100 2841 5.0 6000 100 14400 88
96D-12S12R5NL 9-18 100 2809 12 2500 100 3000 89
96D-12S15R5NL 9-18 100 2809 15 2000 100 2000 89
96D-24S03R5NL 18-36 100 1200 3.3 7500 100 20000 86
96D-24S05R5NL 18-36 100 1420 5.0 6000 100 14400 88
96D-24S12R5NL 18-36 100 1404 12 2500 100 3000 89
96D-24S15R5NL 18-36 100 1404 15 2000 100 2000 89
96D-48S03R5NL 36-72 100 600 3.3 7500 100 20000 86
96D-48S05R5NL 36-72 100 710 5.0 6000 100 14400 88
96D-48S12R5NL 36-72 100 702 12 2500 100 3000 89
96D-48S15R5NL 36-72 100 702 15 2000 100 2000 89
96D-12D12R5NL 9-18 100 2873 ±12 ±1250 100 ±2000 89
96D-12D15R5NL 9-18 100 2873 ±15 ±1000 100 ±1300 89
96D-24D12R5NL 18-36 100 1437 ±12 ±1250 100 ±2000 89
96D-24D15R5NL 18-36 100 1437 ±15 ±1000 100 ±1300 89
96D-48D12R5NL 36-72 100 718 ±12 ±1250 100 ±2000 89
96D-48D15R5NL 36-72 100 718 ±15 ±1000 100 ±1300 89
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/5/31
96D-R5 SERIES
Applications

Current
Efficiency
Vdc
No-Load
(mA
TYP)
Full Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full Load
(mA)
%TYP
96DW-24S03RNL 9-36 25 1103 3.3 6500 81
96DW-24S05RNL 9-36 25 1524 5 6000 82
96DW-24S12RNL 9-36 25 1524 12 2500 82
96DW-24S15RNL 9-36 25 1524 15 2000 82
96DW-48S03RNL 18-72 20 545 3.3 6500 82
96DW-48S05RNL 18-72 20 753 5 6000 83
96DW-48S12RNL 18-72 20 753 12 2500 83
96DW-48S15RNL 18-72 20 753 15 2000 83
96DW-24D05RNL 9-36 25 1524 ±5 ±3000 82
96DW-24D12RNL 9-36 25 1524 ±12 ±1250 82
96DW-24D15RNL 9-36 25 1524 ±15 ±1000 82
96DW-48D05RNL 18-72 20 753 ±5 ±3000 83
96DW-48D12RNL 18-72 20 753 ±12 ±1250 83
96DW-48D15RNL 18-72 20 753 ±15 ±1000 83
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/7/10
96DW SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
mVp-p uF %TYP
96DW-24S03R5NL 9-36 100 1265 3.3 7500 100 20000 86
96DW-24S05R5NL 9-36 100 1488 5.0 6000 100 14400 87
96DW-24S12R5NL 9-36 100 1471 12 2500 100 3000 88
96DW-24S15R5NL 9-36 100 1471 15 2000 100 2000 88
96DW-24D12R5NL 9-36 100 1471 ±12 1250 100 ±2000 88
96DW-24D15R5NL 9-36 100 1471 ±15 1000 100 ±1300 88
96DW-48S03R5NL 18-75 70 629 3.3 7500 100 20000 86
96DW-48S05R5NL 18-75 70 744 5.0 6000 100 14400 87
96DW-48S12R5NL 18-75 70 727 12 2500 100 3000 88
96DW-48S15R5NL 18-75 70 727 15 2000 100 2000 88
96DW-48D12R5NL 18-75 70 727 ±12 1250 100 ±2000 88
96DW-48D15R5NL 18-75 70 727 ±15 1000 100 ±1300 88
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/6/1
96DW-R5 SERIES
Applications

Range
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Range
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc Vdc Vdc (mA) %TYP
96DW-24S03R6NL 9-36
24
3.3 7000 86
96DW-24S05R6NL 9-36 5 6000 88
96DW-24S12R6NL 9-36 12 2500 89
96DW-24S15R6NL 9-36 15 2000 89
96DW-24S24R6NL 9-36 24 1250 90
96DW-48S03R6NL 18-75
48
3.3 7000 87
96DW-48S05R6NL 18-75 5 6000 89
96DW-48S12R6NL 18-75 12 2500 90
96DW-48S15R6NL 18-75 15 2000 91
96DW-48S24R6NL 18-75 24 1250 92
96DW-24D12R6NL 9-36
24
±12 ±1250 89
96DW-24D15R6NL 9-36 ±15 ±1000 91
96DW-24D24R6NL 9-36 ±24 ±625 91
96DW-48D12R6NL 18-75
48
±12 ±1250 91
96DW-48D15R6NL 18-75 ±15 ±1000 92
96DW-48D24R6NL 18-75 ±24 ±625 92
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:6 2018/06/01
96DW-R6 SERIES
Part Number